

R A. BAYLIS & ASSOCIATES  
R. Allen Baylis, Esq.  
State Bar No.: 194496  
9042 Garfield Ave., Suite 306  
Huntington Beach, CA 92646  
Telephone: (714) 962-0915  
Facsimile: (714) 962-0930

THE TICKET DUMP, A.P.C.  
Patrick T. Santos, Esq.  
State Bar No.: 265982  
P.O. Box 6159  
North Hollywood, CA 91603  
Telephone: (310) 424-3050  
Facsimile: (310) 424-3051

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae  
R A. Baylis & Associates | The Ticket Dump, A.P.C.

**IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

THE PEOPLE,  
Plaintiff and Respondent,  
vs.  
~~██████████~~ GOLDSMITH,  
Defendant and Appellant.

) Docket No.: S201443

) APPLICATION TO FILE  
) AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF,  
) AND AMICUS CURIAE  
) BRIEF OF R. ALLEN BAYLIS AND  
) THE TICKET DUMP, A.P.C.

**APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE**  
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF**

TO THE HONORABLE CHIEF JUSTICE TANI CANTIL-SAKAUYE,  
CHIEF JUSTICE AND THE HONORABLE ASSOCIATE JUSTICES OF  
THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA:

The Law Offices of R. A. Baylis & Associates and The Ticket Dump, A.P.C. respectfully request permission to file the attached Amicus Curiae Brief in support of ██████████ GOLDSMITH.

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Table of Authorities</i> .....	iv
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. THE PROSECUTION MUST BE HELD TO A HIGH STANDARD TO PROVE THE RELIABILITY OF THE ATES EVIDENCE IN ORDER TO PROTECT DEFENDANTS' RIGHTS TO DUE PROCESS AND A FAIR TRIAL. ....	4
A. The Testimony Of Police Officer Alone Should Not Be Deemed Sufficient To Authenticate Photos, Video And Documents Produced By An ATES Contractor.....	4
B. The Use Of ATES To Cite Large Numbers Of Drivers With Red Light Violations Has Resulted In Abuses Of The Police Power. ....	5
III. CONCLUSION .....	6
IV. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE .....	8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page(s)

**Cases**

*Elkins v. Superior Court* 41 Cal.4th 1337 ..... 1  
*People v. Khaled* 186 Cal.App.4th Supp. 1 ..... 2, 5  
*People v. Mayfield* (1997) 14 Cal.4th 668, 767 ..... 3
